

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2202 OF 2001

G. KALAVATHI (DEAD) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANWARI LAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

with
Conmt.Pet.(C)No.359/2009 in C.A.No.2202/2001 (for PREL. HEARING)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Dr. K.Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
in C.P.359/09 Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

in IA3 Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Miss Bachita Baruah, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the State of Andhra Pradesh. He is given four weeks' time to file counter affidavit to the application for direction. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. There will be similar directions in the contempt petition, except that the alleged contemnors need not be present on the returnable date of the notice to be served on the contempt petition.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master