

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 In  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2202 OF 2001

G. KALAVATHI (DEAD) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANWARI LAL & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(Appln. for deleting the names of R. Nos.3 to 8 from the  
array of parties)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.  
For Mr.T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.4 is allowed and the names of Respondent Nos.  
3 to 8 are deleted from the array of parties subject to  
all just exceptions and at the risk of the appellant.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master