

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.3 OF 2009

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2202 OF 2001

G. KALAVATHI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANWARI LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

IA 3 has been filed in Civil Appeal No.2202 of 2001, which had been disposed of by this Court on 16th April, 2008. Contempt
Petition(C)No.359 of 2009, also arises out of the said order in the civil appeal.

In I.A.3, the applicants have prayed for an order to direct the respondents to comply with the direction of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh dated 19th January, 2001, in Contempt Case No.1819 of 1999, which is merged with the judgment of this Court dated 16th April, 2008, and consequently, to direct the respondents to pay ` 72,62,00,000/- as compensation in respect of land in question.

Having heard Mr. J.L. Gupta and Mr. Dipankar Gupta, learned senior advocates, appearing in support of the I.A.and the

-2-

contempt petition and Mr. Anoop Chaudhury, learned senior advocate appearing for the respondents and the alleged contemnors, we adjourn further hearing in the contempt petition till 27th September, 2011.

As far as IA 3 is concerned, we have been informed by Mr. Chaudhury that a civil suit, being O.S.No.658 of 2009, pending before the III Addl.Chief Judge, City Civil Court Hyderabad, has been filed by the State, which fact is reflected in the affidavit in opposition filed on behalf of the respondents in

I.A.3. In

the light of what has been submitted by Mr. Chaudhury, we allow the prayer made on behalf of the applicants and direct the State and its authorities to pay the compensation amount, as directed by the High Court and modified by this Court, within four weeks from today, subject, however, to any order that may be passed in the pending civil suit.

I.A.3 is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

NEW DELHI;
August 10, 2011.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.3/09 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2202 OF 2001

G. KALAVATHI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANWARI LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)
WITH Commt. Pet.(C)No.359 of 2009 in C.A.No.2202 of 2001

Date: 10/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
In contempt Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

In IA 3 Mr. Jawahar Lal Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Chaudhury, Sr. Adv.
In IA & contempt Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further hearing in the contempt petition is
adjourned till 27th September, 2011.

I.A.3 is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

COURT MASTER

Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]